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Grants-in-Aid to States


†1759. SHRI BHARAT SINGH:

Will the Minister of FINANCE ( �वत्त मं ततरतbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides Grant-in-aid to States/UTs and various

institutions; and

(b) if so, the details of Grants-in-Aid allocated and utilized by the States/UTs and various institutions during the last three years, State/UT and Institution-

wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The details of Grant-in-Aid released to States/UTs and various institutions are during the last three years are as under:

S.No. Name/Category of the
Grantee

Total Funds Released as Grants-in-aid
(Rupees in crores)

  2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016
(Provisional)

1 State Government 204396.49 335523.86 322547.51

2 Union Territories
Government

3359.49 3741.39 9026.25

3 Non- Governmental
Organizations(NGO’s)

1419.50 1034.16 1103.20

4 Autonomous Bodies 101027.92 39371.26 62340.44
contd…


:  2  :


State/UT/Institution-wise details of release and utilization are not maintained in Union

Government Finance Accounts.


The details of release of Finance Commission Grants to States for the last three

years are as under:                                                             (Rupees in crores)

S. No. State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
1 Andhra Pradesh 2473.19 3518.13 8198.88
2 Arunachal Pradesh 763.40 795.13 102.77
3 Assam 507.64 1130.39 2943.97
4 Bihar 3113.11 3191.54 2875.94
5 Chhattisgarh 1191.55 1334.83 968.30
6 Goa 99.43 261.42 20.77
7 Gujarat 2015.34 2499.37 2065.06
8 Haryana 990.55 1084.49 709.42
9 Himachal Pradesh 1883.47 1108.88 8436.15
10 Jammu & Kashmir 3501.78 2751.25 10489.22
11 Jharkhand 1244.42 1623.77 1095.44
12 Karnataka 3202.74 3194.43 1741.44
13 Kerala 1568.06 1693.77 5171.46
14 Madhya Pradesh 2980.54 2441.78 2618.15
15 Maharashtra 3079.80 5557.44 3926.81
16 Manipur 1740.83 1827.44 2125.28
17 Meghalaya 883.00 752.74 639.60
18 Mizoram 1082.97 1055.00 2165.84
19 Nagaland 1994.27 2003.15 3212.00
20 Orissa 1827.43 1698.73 1678.21
21 Punjab 910.79 1862.73 747.32
22 Rajasthan 3023.66 3934.14 2732.32
23 Sikkim 258.48 515.48 46.34
24 Tamil Nadu 2379.65 3757.28 2380.74
25 Telangana 0.00 2110.15 1077.80
26 Tripura 1071.26 1001.96 1174.55
27 Uttar Pradesh 7611.07 5900.76 4850.65
28 Uttarakhand 520.63 681.92 494.33
29 West Bengal 1985.49 2525.21 9890.03

******

